
X10: V1-CAN (RHD)

Meter

(Cluster)

247

WATERPROOF SPLICE

SPLICE

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

Dashboard additionnel 

Harness

APV Harness
xxx : Link code

ESCL

1088

USM

1337

C-EPS

1232

VDC

(ESC)

1094

HEVC

946

Zt

BCM

645

ACU

(airbag)

756

Zt

EBA

2636

137G 

137H 

Sp1

DSU

469

R661

R325

OPTIONAL ECU

CGW

2620

HVAC

(Clim Box)

419

HFM

2003

R668
R393

Sp4Sp2
Sp3

SANS A-IVI

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 
137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

: CHOKE

: Inline Connector



X10 : V1-CAN (LHD)

Meter

(Cluster)

247

WATERPROOF SPLICE

SPLICE

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

Dashboard additionnel 

Harness

APV Harness
xxx : Link code

ESCL

1088

USM

1337

C-EPS

1232

VDC

(ESC)

1094

HEVC

946

Zt

BCM

645

ACU

(airbag)

756

Zt

EBA

2636

137G 

137H 

Sp1

DSU

469

R661

R325

OPTIONAL ECU

CGW

2620

HVAC

(Clim Box)

419

HFM

2003

R668
R393

Sp4Sp2
Sp3

SANS A-IVI

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 
137G 

137H 

137G 

137H 

1
3

7
G

 

1
3

7
H

 

: CHOKE

: Inline Connector



X10 : V2-CAN

Dashboard Harness

Rear Harness

Front Engine Harness xxx : Link code

WATERPROOF SPLICE

SPLICE

Sp1 Sp2

Sp3

35AH 

35AL

CGW

2620 Zt

Zt

35AH 

35AL

R664 R664

Sonar

(USA)

1222

R1

R1

VSP

2138

AMP

1917

35AH 

35AL 
35AH 

35AL

35AH 

35AL 

: CHOKE

: Inline Connector



X10 : CHASSIS-CAN

SPLICE
Dashboard Harness

Rear Harness

Front Engine Harness

xxx : Link code

CGW

2620

Zt

IDM

583

4DM 

4DN 

R155

R661

EPKB

(APB)

1217

EBA

2636

ESC

(VDC+

EPKB)

1094

ZtSp1Sp2
4DM 

4DN 

4DM 

4DN 

4DM 

4DN 

: CHOKE

: Inline Connector



CGW

2620

Zt

SPLICE

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

Roof Lamp Harness

Add Plaf Harness

IDM

583

Zt

Radar

2373

C-EPS

1232
Front

Cam
2236

R260R618

R661

X10 :  IC-CAN (RHD)

Sp1

Sp2

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 
47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

CHOKE

: Inline Connector



CGW

2620

Zt

SPLICE

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

Roof Lamp Harness

Add Roof Lamp

Harness

IDM

583

Zt

Radar

2373

C-EPS

1232
Front

Cam
2236

X10 :  IC-CAN (LHD)

Sp1

R260R618

R661

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 
47CH 

47CL 

47CH 

47CL 

CHOKE

: Inline Connector



X10 :  ITS-CAN

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

Roof Lamp Harness

Add plaf Harness

Radar

2373

Zt
150R

150S 

Front

Cam
2236

Zt
R618 R260 R661

150R

150S 

150R

150S 

150R

150S 

: Inline Connector



HEVC

946

CGW

Zt

Zt2620

53AM 

53AP 

X10 : PT-CAN

WATERPROOF SPLICE

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

53AM 

53AP 

R661

R661

Sp1

53AM 

53AP 

53AM 

53AP 

53AM 

53AP 

: Inline Connector



X10 : HEV_CAN

HEVC

BMS
Zt

PEC

: Waterproof splice: Front Engine Harness

: Engine Harness
xxx : ECU Code

xxx : Liaison Code

INV

5AGen3

946

2325

938

Zt

DCDC

LIN

Rectifier

SPLICE

2446

2447

189A 

189B 

55EE

55ED

55AP 

55AQ 

55AP 

55AQ 

55EE

55ED

R67

EXCLUSIVE ECU

: Inline Connector



SPLICE

OPTIONAL ECU

EXCLUSIVE ECU

Dashboard Harness

xxx : Link code

A-IVI

261

Zt

Meter

(Cluster)

247

34DZ 

34GA 

Central 

Panel

2402

Central consol Harness

TCU

2152

Zt

NIC

2503

R368

X10 : M-CAN (RHD)

Sp1

Sp2

Sp3

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

CHOKE

: Inline Connector



SPLICE

OPTIONAL ECU

Dashboard Harness

xxx : Link code

Meter

(Cluster)
247

Central 

Panel

2402

Central consol Harness

TCU

2152

Zt

NIC

2503

X10 : M-CAN (LHD)

Sp1

Sp2

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

34DZ 

34GA 

A-IVI

261

Zt

R368

CHOKE

: Inline Connector



SPLICE

OPTIONAL ECU

Dashboard Harness

Front Engine Harness

xxx : Link code

CPL

2494

CGW

2620

Zt

Zt

A-IVI

261
34GB 

34GC 

TCU

2152

SCA

2435

R325

R664

X10 : EXT-CAN

AVEC A-IVI

Sp1

Sp2AVEC A-IVI

AVEC A-IVI

AVEC A-IVI

AVEC A-IVI

AVEC A-IVI

34GB 

34GC 

34GB 

34GC 

34GB 

34GC 

34GB 

34GC 

34GB 

34GC 

CHOKE

: Inline Connector



SPLICE

Dashboard Harness

xxx : Link code

CGW

2620

Zt

Zt

Diag

225

CAN H 

CAN L 

X10 : CAN-Diag

Sp1
CAN H 

CAN L 

CAN H 

CAN L 



X10 :  LIN BCMRLSS

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Platform Harness

Add plaf Harness

RLSS

1415

R260 R618

14S 
BCM

645

14S 14S 

: Inline Connector



X10 :  LIN CLIM Central Panel

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Dashboard additionnel 

Harness

R668

38RA HVAC

(Clim Box)
419

AC 

Central 

Panel

319

38RA 

: Inline Connector



X10 :  LIN CLIM eAC

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Dashboard additionnel 

Harness

R668

38RB HVAC

(Clim Box)
419

Sp1

HPM

2295

eHT

2129

eAC

2130

38RB 38RB 

38RB 

38RB 

38RB 38RB 

R662 R67

Front Engine Harness

Add plaf Harness SPLICE

: Inline Connector



X10 :  LIN HEVCREP

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Charging Plug 

Harness

R661

55BQ

HEVC

946

Sp1

REP

1129

Charging

Indicator

Light

947

R266 R284

Front Bumper Harness

Front Engine Harness

55BQ

55BQ55BQ

55BQ

55BQ

SPLICE

: Inline Connector



X10 :  LIN PECINV

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

PEC Internal Harness

PEC
2325

INV

5AGen3

2446

DCDC

400V

2448

55EB



X10 :  LIN EBADLC

OPTIONAL ECU

xxx : Link code

Dashboard Harness

Rear Harness

EBA

2636

eDLC

2710

R661 R1

Front Engine Harness

183B 183B 183B

: Inline Connector


